BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the Commission's Own Motion to Conduct a Comprehensive Examination of Investor Owned Electric Utilities' Residential Rate Structures, the Transition to Time Varying and Dynamic Rates, and Other Statutory Obligations

Rulemaking 12-06-013 (Filed June 21, 2012)

NOTICE OF EX PARTE COMMUNICATION

Brad Heavner
Policy Director
California Solar Energy Industries Assoc.
555 5th St. #300-S
Santa Rosa, California 95401
Telephones (415) 325 2683

Telephone: (415) 325-2683 Email: brad@calseia.org

March 31, 2014

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the Commission's Own Motion to Conduct a Comprehensive Examination of Investor Owned Electric Utilities' Residential Rate Structures, the Transition to Time Varying and Dynamic Rates, and Other Statutory Obligations

Rulemaking 12-06-013 (Filed June 21, 2012)

NOTICE OF EX PARTE COMMUNICATION

Pursuant to Rule 8.4 of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, the California Solar Energy Industries Association (CALSEIA) hereby gives notice of the following ex parte communication.

On Friday, March 28, 2014 at approximately 3:00 pm, CALSEIA Policy Director Brad Heavner left a voice mail for Scott Murtishaw, energy advisor in the office of CPUC President Michael Peevey, regarding the scope of Phase 1 of the above captioned proceeding. Specifically, the message communicated that a conversation with multiple environmental, energy efficiency, and solar energy organizations resulted in a general conclusion that certain statewide guidelines for time period definition in time-of-use tariffs should be addressed in Phase 1 of this proceeding, with the actual time periods for each IOU determined in the subsequent General Rate Case for each utility. These guidelines may include the methodology for making sure time periods will work for five years, a more thorough vetting of analysis of peak demand, optimal differential between

peak and off-peak rates, whether to have a baseline credit, and when to make time-of-use the default rate.

To obtain a copy of this notice, please contact Brad Heavner at the number below.

March 31, 2014

By: ___/s/ Brad Heavner Brad Heavner

Brad Heavner
Policy Director
California Solar Energy Industries Association
555 5th St. #300-S
Santa Rosa, California 95401
Telephones (415) 228 2682

Telephone: (415) 328-2683 Email: brad@calseia.org